14 November 2029 

13.  Call Option Dates and 
description: 

The Issuer shall be entitled to early redemption 
(call option) starting:  

a) from 14 November 2026, which is one year (i.e., 
12 months) after the Issue Date of the first Tranche 
by paying 103% (one hundred and three per cent) 

of the Nominal amount plus accrued and unpaid 
interest; 

b) from 14 November 2027, which is two years (i.e., 

24 months) after the Issue Date of the First Tranche 

https://cleanrgrupa.lv/en/investors/

by paying 102% (one hundred and two per cent) of 

the Nominal amount plus accrued and unpaid 

interest; 
c) from 14 November 2028, which is three years (i.e., 

36 months) after the Issue Date of the First Tranche 
by paying 101% (one hundred and one per cent) of 
the Nominal amount plus accrued and unpaid 
interest; 

d) from 14 May 2029, which is three and a half years 
(i.e., 42 months) after the Issue Date of the First 
Tranche by paying 100% (one hundred per cent) of 
the Nominal amount plus accrued and unpaid